		00-12
rm PTO-1595	l	

Form PTO-1595	10212186		HEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Yuji YAMAMOTO 6 - リーラ		2. Name a Name: Address:	nnd address of receivi NEC CORPORATIO 7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo,	2 PTO 2 PTO 7.02			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a ☐ Yes ☐ No	attached?			5			
	l e	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):						
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 22, 2002							
A. Patent Application No(s).		B.	Patent No(s).				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Customer No.: <u>000466</u>		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>			
YOUNG & THOMPSON		_	nclosed				
Second Floor			uthorized to be charge				
745 South 23 rd Street		•	it Account No. <u>25-012</u>	_			
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297			duplicate copy of this taccount)	page ii payilig by			
11101101. 700 021 2207	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Benoit Castel	Benoît	Castel	June	4, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	Signature		Date ments, and document	ts: 2			

06/06/2002 MMEKONEN 00000031 10160071

2 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	YUJI YAMAMOTO		
	of Kagoshima, Japan		
has invented cert	ain new and useful improvements	in	
METHOD FOR MANUFA	CTURING LIQUID CRYSTAL DIS	SPLAY DEVICE	
for whichI_am_a	about_to_make (I/we have made—or am/are al	applica bout to make)	tion for Letters
Patent of the United St	tates of America;		
AND WHEREAS	S,NEC Corporation,	7-1, Shiba 5-chome,	
	<u>Minato-ku, Tokyo,</u>	Japan	<u>is</u>
desirous of acquiring	an interest therein and in the	Letters Patent to be obtained the	refor from the
United States;			
NOW THEREFO	ORE, be it known by all whom	it may concern, that for and in c	onsideration of
		One Dollars (51_QQ)
to <u>me</u> in hand pa	id, the receipt of which is hereby	acknowledgedthe_said_ASSIGN	IOR
_	-	do hereby assign, sell, and set ove	
_			
		ight, title, and interest in and to the	
as fully set forth and de		igni, civic, una microso in una co viio	bold invention,
•		on the <u>22nd</u> day of May	2002
plicable		, 19, Serial No	
	-	invention, application and Letters	
	_	ation	
		legal representatives, to the full	
		nd entirely as the same would have	e been neid by
	signment and sale not been made.		_
		etmy hand and affixmy	
Kagoshima, Japan	this $22\underline{n}\underline{d}$ day	of, <u>May</u> , A	D. 2002
			ture)
Witness:		***************************************	
	shi Ukan		
() The	muda		

State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.